National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation

New York Division

Rate Summary - July 2022

This rate summary does not in any way supersede the tariff



Unbundled Sales Service

		Base		Delivery		Merchant	Natural Gas		
		Delivery	Billing	Adjustment	Total	Function	Supply		
Service Class	Usage Block	Rates	Charge	Charge	Delivery	Charge	Charge	Total Sales	Unit
SC-1 Residential Sales &	First 0.4 Mcf	\$15.54	\$1.04	\$0.13	\$16.71	\$0.17	\$3.70	\$20.58	\$
Transportation Service	Next 4.6 Mcf	\$3.73922		\$0.32457	\$4.06379	\$0.43350	\$9.25600	\$13.75329	Per Mcf
	All Over 5 Mcf	\$1.02181		\$0.32457	\$1.34638	\$0.43350	\$9.25600	\$11.03588	Per Mcf
SC-3 General Sales &	First 1 Mcf	\$17.86	\$1.04	\$0.12	\$19.02	\$0.34	\$9.26	\$28.62	\$
Transportation Service	Next 49 Mcf	\$2.38794		\$0.12348	\$2.51142	\$0.33693	\$9.25600	\$12.10435	Per Mcf
(Non-Residential)	Next 950 Mcf	\$1.81731		\$0.12348	\$1.94079	\$0.33693	\$9.25600	\$11.53372	Per Mcf
	All Over 1,000 Mcf	\$1.44384		\$0.12348	\$1.56732	\$0.33693	\$9.25600	\$11.16025	Per Mcf

Base Cost of Gas (Included in Base Delivery Rates) = \$0.18730 / Mcf

Transportation	Customers > 3,500) Mcf who return to	sales service

					<u> </u>			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		<u> </u>	
						SC-1 Incremen	tal NGS	\$9.68950	/ Mcf		
Transportation	n Service					SC-3 Incremen	tal NGS	\$9.59293	/ Mcf		
letered Transport	rtation (DMT) S	Service									
Minimum*	Base Rate	RCC	SICC	R&D	90/10	Transition	CIP	SPAM	TCJA	SMT	Total
\$323.92	\$1.26530	\$0.01568	\$0.00000	\$0.01000	\$0.04010	\$0.00070	\$0.02114	(\$0.00840)	(\$0.07761)	\$0.08982	\$1.35673
\$708.89	\$0.92588	\$0.01568	\$0.00000	\$0.01000	\$0.04010	\$0.00000	\$0.02114	(\$0.00840)	(\$0.06086)	\$0.06997	\$1.01351
\$1,681.97	\$0.61572	\$0.01568	\$0.00000	\$0.01000	\$0.04010	\$0.00000	\$0.02114	(\$0.00840)	(\$0.05278)	\$0.06105	\$0.70251
\$3,483.50	\$0.27739	\$0.00608	\$0.00000	\$0.01000	\$0.04010	\$0.00000	\$0.02114	(\$0.00840)	(\$0.01430)	\$0.01730	\$0.34931
\$3,704.65	\$0.37044	\$0.01568	\$0.00000	\$0.01000	\$0.04010	\$0.00000	\$0.02114	(\$0.00840)	(\$0.02270)	\$0.02159	\$0.44785
	Aetered Transpor Minimum* \$323.92 \$708.89 \$1,681.97 \$3,483.50	Minimum* Base Rate \$323.92 \$1.26530 \$708.89 \$0.92588 \$1,681.97 \$0.61572 \$3,483.50 \$0.27739	Metered Transportation (DMT) Service Minimum* Base Rate RCC \$323.92 \$1.26530 \$0.01568 \$708.89 \$0.92588 \$0.01568 \$1,681.97 \$0.61572 \$0.01568 \$3,483.50 \$0.27739 \$0.00608	Metered Transportation (DMT) Service Minimum* Base Rate RCC SICC \$323.92 \$1.26530 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$708.89 \$0.92588 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$1,681.97 \$0.61572 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$3,483.50 \$0.27739 \$0.00608 \$0.00000	Metered Transportation (DMT) Service Minimum* Base Rate RCC SICC R&D \$323.92 \$1.26530 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$708.89 \$0.92588 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$1,681.97 \$0.61572 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$3,483.50 \$0.27739 \$0.00608 \$0.00000 \$0.01000	Metered Transportation (DMT) Service Metered Transportation (DMT) Service Minimum* Base Rate RCC SICC R&D 90/10 \$323.92 \$1.26530 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$708.89 \$0.92588 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$1,681.97 \$0.61572 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$3,483.50 \$0.27739 \$0.00608 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010	Metered Transportation (DMT) Service SC-3 Increment Metered Transportation (DMT) Service SC-3 Increment Minimum* Base Rate RCC SICC R&D 90/10 Transition \$323.92 \$1.26530 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00070 \$708.89 \$0.92588 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00000 \$1,681.97 \$0.61572 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00000 \$3,483.50 \$0.27739 \$0.00608 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00000	Metered Transportation (DMT) Service Minimum* Base Rate RCC SICC R&D 90/10 Transition CIP \$323.92 \$1.26530 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00070 \$0.02114 \$708.89 \$0.92588 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00000 \$0.02114 \$1,681.97 \$0.61572 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00000 \$0.02114 \$3,483.50 \$0.27739 \$0.00608 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00000 \$0.02114	Minimum* Base Rate RCC SICC R&D 90/10 Transition CIP SPAM \$323.92 \$1.26530 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00070 \$0.02114 (\$0.00840) \$708.89 \$0.92588 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00000 \$0.02114 (\$0.00840) \$1,681.97 \$0.61572 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00000 \$0.02114 (\$0.00840) \$3,483.50 \$0.27739 \$0.00608 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00000 \$0.02114 (\$0.00840)	Minimum* Base Rate RCC SICC R&D 90/10 Transition CIP SPAM TCJA \$323.92 \$1.26530 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00070 \$0.02114 (\$0.00840) (\$0.07761) \$708.89 \$0.92588 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00000 \$0.02114 (\$0.00840) (\$0.06086) \$1,681.97 \$0.61572 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00000 \$0.02114 (\$0.00840) (\$0.05278) \$3,483.50 \$0.27739 \$0.00608 \$0.00000 \$0.04010 \$0.00000 \$0.02114 (\$0.00840) (\$0.01430)	SC-3 Incremental NGS \$9.59293 / Mcf Metered Transportation (DMT) Service Minimum* Base Rate RCC SICC R&D 90/10 Transition CIP SPAM TCJA SMT \$323.92 \$1.26530 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.01000 \$0.04010 \$0.00070 \$0.02114 (\$0.00840) (\$0.07761) \$0.08982 \$708.89 \$0.92588 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.04010 \$0.00000 \$0.02114 (\$0.00840) (\$0.06086) \$0.06997 \$1,681.97 \$0.61572 \$0.01568 \$0.00000 \$0.04010 \$0.00000 \$0.02114 (\$0.00840) (\$0.05278) \$0.06105 \$3,483.50 \$0.27739 \$0.00608 \$0.00000 \$0.04010 \$0.00000 \$0.02114 (\$0.00840) (\$0.01430) \$0.01730

SC-18 Monthly Metered Transportation (MMT) Service

Subclass	Minimum*	Base Rate	RCC	SICC	R&D	90/10	Transition	CIP	SPAM	TCJA	SMT	Total
TC 1.1	\$323.92	\$1.43969	\$0.04213	\$0.00117	\$0.01000	\$0.04010	\$0.00070	\$0.02114	(\$0.00840)	(\$0.07761)	\$0.08982	\$1.55874
TC 2.0	\$708.89	\$1.10027	\$0.04213	\$0.00117	\$0.01000	\$0.04010	\$0.00000	\$0.02114	(\$0.00840)	(\$0.06086)	\$0.06997	\$1.21552
TC 3.0	\$1,681.97	\$0.79011	\$0.04213	\$0.00117	\$0.01000	\$0.04010	\$0.00000	\$0.02114	(\$0.00840)	(\$0.05278)	\$0.06105	\$0.90452
TC 4.0	\$3,483.50	\$0.30547	\$0.01002	\$0.00117	\$0.01000	\$0.04010	\$0.00000	\$0.02114	(\$0.00840)	(\$0.01430)	\$0.01730	\$0.38250
TC 4.1	\$3,704.65	\$0.54483	\$0.04213	\$0.00117	\$0.01000	\$0.04010	\$0.00000	\$0.02114	(\$0.00840)	(\$0.02270)	\$0.02159	\$0.64986

Subclass	TC 1.1	TC 2.0	TC 3.0	TC 4.0	TC 4.1
Mcf/Year	5,000 - 24,999	25,000 - 54,999	55,000 - 149,999	Industrial > 150,000	Non - Ind. > 150,000

*Includes \$1.04 Billing Charge (Effective 5/1/17) and covers 1st Mcf of usage.

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation

New York Division Rate Summary - July 2022 *This rate summary does not in any way supersede the tariff*



Other Transportation Charges not included aboveTransp. Shrinkage & Loss1.69%SC-19 Storage Gas Transfer\$8.9478 / Mcf

Unbundled Sales Service

SC-7 Sales Service for Customers Operating Natural Gas Vehicles NGV(2) - Customer owned (public or private access) refueling facilities \$ 12.1044 / Mcf

SC-11 Deficiency Imbalance Sales Service

Deficiencies between 0 - 2% \$9.90371 / Mcf Deficiencies greater than 2% \$10.89408 / Mcf

SC-12 Standby Sales Service

Demand Charge \$1.91694 / Mcf Commodity Charge \$10.46270 / Mcf

SC-14 Sales Service for Transportation Customers

SSR(1) Non-Dual Fuel Customers \$10.89408 / Mcf

Customers with #6 oil or coal dual fuel boiler customers and qualifying cogeneration customers

5,000-24,999	\$9.45000 / Mcf
25,000-54,999	\$9.45000 / Mcf
55,000-149,999	\$9.45000 / Mcf
Industrials > 150,000	\$9.45000 / Mcf
Non-Industrials > 150,000	\$9.45000 / Mcf
	25,000-54,999 55,000-149,999 Industrials > 150,000

Taxes (Applicable to Bundled & Unbundled Services)

Revenue Tax Surcharge	Residential	Commercial	
	Commodity	Transport	Transport
City of Buffalo	3.0930%	5.2630%	3.0930%
Municipalities with 1% Tax	1.0100%	3.0930%	1.0100%
All others	0.0000%	2.0410%	0.0000%